Agreement project is entitled North Main Water Use Efficiency, Reliability, and Extension Project (“Project 
2”). 

B. CONTRACTOR SHALL: 

3. Adhere to Project 2 Budget and Schedule in accordance with Amendment 3 to the Grant Agreement 
(Exhibits B and C).  

C. COUNTY SHALL: 

1. Disperse Grant Agreement funds not to exceed Four-Hundred and Forty-Thousand Five-Hundred 
and Twelve Dollars ($440,512) to Contractor, as set forth in Amendment 3 to the Grant Agreement 
Project 2 Budget (Exhibit B). 

D. IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD BY THE PARTIES THAT: 

1. TERM. The term of this FUNDING AGREEMENT begins on June 27, 2020, and all construction and